D−18
D
H
Y-TE
G
R
A
 S

CW (⊕ direction): Increases pressure
COUNTER BALANCE VALVE （HB3H） SIZE 025 / 03 / 06
■Description of the model designation
ＨＢ３ＨｰAｰＤ4（Ｅ）Ｋｰ025B
Nominal size  025B, 03, 06
Check valve
Pilot type
  No code: Internal pilot
             E: External pilot
Pressure adjustment range
  4: 0.7 to 7 MPa
  5: 3.5 to 14 MPa
  6: 10.5 to 21MPa
Construction  D: Direct type
Control port
  A: A port
  B: B port
Stack type
Max. operating pressure  3: 21 MPa (025B: 25 MPa)

CW (⊕ direction): Increases pressure
COUNTER BALANCE VALVE （HB3H） SIZE 025 / 03 / 06
■Description of the model designation
ＨＢ３ＨｰAｰＤ4（Ｅ）Ｋｰ025B
Nominal size  025B, 03, 06
Check valve
Pilot type
  No code: Internal pilot
             E: External pilot
Pressure adjustment range
  4: 0.7 to 7 MPa
  5: 3.5 to 14 MPa
  6: 10.5 to 21MPa
Construction  D: Direct type
Control port
  A: A port
  B: B port
Stack type
Max. operating pressure  3: 21 MPa (025B: 25 MPa)

BRAKE VALVE （HRB3H） SIZE 025
■Specifications
■Description of the model designation
HRB3HｰWｰB1ｰ025B
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range
 1：  0.7 to   7 MPa
 2：  3.5 to 14 MPa
 3：10.5 to 25 MPa
Control port   W：A・B port
Stack type
Max. operating pressure  3:25 MPa
Brake valve
Control
port Model
HRB3HｰWｰB*ｰ025B
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
25A・B
Pressure adjustment range
(MPa)
Rated flow rate
(L/min)
20
Symbol
* Symbol
1：  0.7 to 7
2：  3.5 to 14
3：10.5 to 25
● Example of circuit to be used
■Outside dimensions
HRB3HｰWｰB*ｰ025B
Mass: 1.25㎏
P
R
A
B
Brake valve
Anti-cavitation valve
(Refer to page D-28.)
4ーφ5.5 O-ring 4ーJIS B2401ー1AP9
12.7
21.5
17.517.5
35
30.2
40.560
163 48.9 Max.48.9 Max.
260.8 Max.
Pressure adjustment screw
(A port side)
CW (⊕ direction):
Increases pressure
20